
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

1

DENNIS L. KENNEDY

Nevada Bar No. 01462
STEPHANIE J. GLANTZ

Nevada Bar No. 14878
BAILEYKENNEDY
8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue
Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302
Telephone: 702.562.8820
Facsimile: 702.562.8821
DKennedy@BaileyKennedy.com
SGlantz@BaileyKennedy.com

Attorneys for Appellant
In conjunction with Legal Aid Center of Southern Nevada Pro Bono Project

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

ERIC THOMAS MESI,

Appellant,

vs.

VANESSA MARIE MESI, A/K/A
VANESSA MARIE REYNOLDS,

Respondent.

Supreme Court No. 79137

District Court No. D585846

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF

PRO BONO COUNSEL

Pursuant to Rule 46(a)(2) of the NRAP, attorneys Dennis L. Kennedy

and Stephanie J. Glantz file this Notice of Appearance on behalf of Appellant

Eric Thomas Mesi. Because the Legal Aid Center of Southern Nevada, Inc.

has found Appellant eligible to participate in the State Bar of Nevada Appellate

Electronically Filed
Oct 07 2019 11:26 a.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 79137   Document 2019-41377



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

2

Litigation Pro Bono Program, all filing fees are waived pursuant to the

Program’s guidelines.

DATED this 7th day of October, 2019.

BAILEYKENNEDY

By: /s/ Stephanie J. Glantz
DENNIS L. KENNEDY

STEPHANIE J. GLANTZ

Attorneys for Appellant
In conjunction with Legal Aid Center of
Southern Nevada Pro Bono Project



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I am an employee of BAILEYKENNEDY and that on

the 7th day of October, 2019, service of the foregoing NOTICE OF

APPEARANCE OF PRO BONO COUNSEL was made by electronic

service through the Nevada Supreme Court’s electronic filing system and/or

by depositing a true and correct copy in the U.S. Mail, first class postage

prepaid, and addressed to the following at their last known addresses:

JILL GUINGCANGCO

WOLF RIFKIN SHAPIRO
SCHULMAN & RABKIN, LLP
3556 East Russell, 2nd Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89120
Attorney for Respondent
Vanessa Marie Mesi, a/k/a Vanessa
Marie Reynolds

PROFESSOR ANNE TRAUM

Chair of Pro Bono Committee
Appellate Section of State Bar of
Nevada
UNLV WILLIAM S. BOYD
SCHOOL OF LAW
4505 South Maryland Parkway
Box 451003
Las Vegas, Nevada 89154-1003

KELLY DOVE

Co-Chair of Pro Bono Committee
Appellate Section of State Bar of
Nevada
SNELL & WILMER, LLP
3883 Howard Hughes Parkway
Suite 1100
Las Vegas, Nevada 89169

PRO BONO PROJECT

LEGAL AID CENTER OF
SOUTHERN NEVADA
725 East Charleston Boulevard
Las Vegas, Nevada 89104

/s/ Jennifer Kennedy_____________
Employee of BAILEYKENNEDY


