## BAILEY \* KENNEDY 8984 SPANISH RIDGE AVENUE LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89148-1302 702.562.8820

1

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

2	I certify that I am an employee of BAILEY KENNEDY and that on	
3	the 7 <sup>th</sup> day of October, 2019, service of the foregoing <b>NOTICE OF</b>	
4	APPEARANCE OF PRO BONO COUNSEL was made by electronic	
5	service through the Nevada Supreme Court's electronic filing system and/or	
6	by depositing a true and correct copy in the U.S. Mail, first class postage	
7	prepaid, and addressed to the following at their last known addresses:	
8	JILL GUINGCANGCO WOLF RIFKIN SHAPIRO	Kelly Dove Co-Chair of Pro Bono Committee
9	SCHULMAN & RABKIN, LLP 3556 East Russell, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor	Appellate Section of State Bar of Nevada
10	Las Vegas, Nevada 89120  Attorney for Respondent	SNELL & WILMER, LLP 3883 Howard Hughes Parkway
11	Vanessa Marie Mesi, a/k/a Vanessa Marie Reynolds	Suite 1100 Las Vegas, Nevada 89169
12	PROFESSOR ANNE TRAUM Chair of Pro Bono Committee	PRO BONO PROJECT LEGAL AID CENTER OF
13	Appellate Section of State Bar of Nevada	SOUTHERN NEVADA 725 East Charleston Boulevard
14	UNLV WILLIAM S. BOYD SCHOOL OF LAW	Las Vegas, Nevada 89104
15	4505 South Maryland Parkway Box 451003 Las Vegas, Nevada 89154-1003	
16	Las vegas, Nevada 0713 + 1003	
17		
1 Q	<u>/s/ Jennifer Kennedy</u> Employee of BAILEY <b>∜</b> KENNEDY	
18		Employee of DAILE I * KENNED I